

ABSTRACT

Muslim Women Aid Society, Chennai – Matching Grant equivalent to collection raised by the society for the year 2010-2011 – Sanctioned – Orders – Issued.

BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE (S1) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (D) No.10

Dated:28.02.2012

- G.O.(Ms).No.77, Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities Welfare(S1) Department, dated 11.12.2001.
- 2. From the President, Muslim Women Aid Society and Collector of Chennai, Letter No. MWAS 6/2011, dated:18.11.2011

ORDER:

In the G.O.first read above, orders have been issued sanctioning matching grants to Muslim Women Aid Society every year equal to the donation collected by the society.

- 2. In the letter 2nd read above, the President, Muslim Women Aid Society and Collector of Chennai has stated that the above society has collected a sum of Rs.4,19,441/- as donations during the year 2010-2011 and requested the Government to sanction a sum of Rs.4,19,441/- being the amount equivalent to the donations collected by the above society during the year 2010-2011.
- 3. The Government after careful examination accept the proposal of the President, Muslim Women Aid Society and Collector of Chennai and accordingly sanction a sum of Rs.4,19,441/- (Rupees four lakhs nineteen thousand four hundred and forty one only) being the Government matching grant equal to the amount collected by the Muslim Women Aid Society by way of donations etc., during the year 2010-2011.
- 4. The amount sanctioned in para-3 above shall be debited to the head of account "2235 Social Security and Welfare-60-Other Social Security and Welfare Programmes -200 Other programmes -I. Non Plan-AJ Assistance to Muslim Gosha Women Aid Society-09. Grants—in-Aid-01- Grants for Current Expenditure" (D.P.Code-2235 60 200 AJ 0910).
- 5. Necessary additional funds for a sum of Rs.3,19,441/- over and above the provision made in Budget Estimate 2011-2012 will be provided in Final Modified Appropriation 2011-2012 pending provision of such funds, the Assistant

Pay Master (carnatic stipends) Chennai-1 is authorised to draw the amount sanctioned in para 3 above and disburse it to the President Muslim Women Aid Society and Collector of Chennai. He is also requested to include this item of expenditure while sending proposal for Final Modified Appropriation / 2011-2012 to Government in Finance Department without fail.

6. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its No.1708 ASL dated:23.2.2012 with U.O.No.9042/Fin(BCMBC)/2012, (One Thousand Seven Hundred and Eight)

(By Order of the Governor)

G.SANTHANAM, SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The President.

Muslim Women Aid Society and Collector of Chennai, Chennai-1

The Assistant Director (IA), City Audit, Ripon Building Annexe, Chennai-3

The Assistant Pay Master, Carnatic Stipends, Chennai-1

The Accountant General, Chennai-6 /(By name)

The Accountant General, Chennai-18/ (By name)

The Accountant General, Chennai-18 /(By name)

The Examiner of Local Fund Accounts,

Kuralagam Buildings (North), Chennai-1

The Pay and Accounts Officer (North), Chennai-1

The Director of Backward Classes, Chennai-5

The Managing Director,

Tamil Nadu Minorities Economic Development Corporation, Chennai-2

Copy to:-

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister (Backward Classes and Minorities Welfare), Chennai-9

The Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, Chennai-1

The Finance (BCMBC/BG-II) Department, Chennai - 9.

The Chief Auditor, State Trading Schemes,

124, Thiagaraya Salai, Teynampet, Chennai-18

The Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities

Welfare (BC. III) Department, Chennai-9

The Private Secretary to Secretary to Government,

Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and

Minorities Welfare Department, Chennai - 9:

Stock file / Spare copies.

//Forwarded by Order//

Section Officer

56 (3) Ch -2×12/10-